• HORTICULTURE PRODUCTS
• LED PLANT GROW LIGHT
ERALUX Incorporation All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 16
REV 13
SPT
LINEAR FIXTURES

measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 2 of 16
EXAMPLE: AE-SF-SPTCA45030/35/40010WH-GBORDERING GUIDE
SPT
LINEAR FIXTURES
Linear Architectural Lighting
Each fixture comes standard with 2x 8FT suspension wires
*     Default CCT setting is 3500K but can be changed upon request before shipping.
**   LDE1 option requires color selection if not the default CCT, 3500K.
*** EMBB option available in 120-277V only.
**** 1DIM available only in 120-277V, it works for 4,5,6,8 FT
See next page for additional shapes and accessories
CAUTION: If there are multiple fixtures connected to the same 0-10V dimming line, a 0-10V controller must be considered to enable
consistent dimming across the fixtures. Failure to do so will lead to inconsistent dimming and behaviors in the fixtures. Single switch is
not recommended for controlling multiple fixtures simultaneously.
*Maximum of 300 Wattages powered by 1 electrical drop*
FIXTURE FAMILY LENGTH POWER CCT
AE-SF-SPTCA
AE-SF-SPTCA
ERALUX SPT
Selectable
linear architectural
fixture
120-347Vac input voltage
2
2 feet length
30
30 watts:  3,150 lumens
30% up-light, 70% downlight
30/35/40
3000/3500/4000K
selectable CCT
4
4 feet length
50
50 watts:  5,250 lumens
30% up-light, 70% downlight
6
6 feet length
80
80 watts: 8400 lumens
30% up-light, 70% downlight
30/40/50
3000/4000/5000K
selectable
CCT
8
8 feet length
100
100 watts: 10,500 lumens
30% up-light, 70% downlight
CONTROLS FINISH DIMMING ACCESSORIES
010 - -
010
0-10V
external
dimming
WH-GB
ERALUX
Nebula White
[LEAVE BLANK]
0-10V Standard
-PU
Power cord – 120-277V

ORDERING
CODE AE-SF-G5CA - -
ORDERING GUIDE (Continued)
ECO STRIP
LINEAR FIXTURES
LED Linear Strip Fixture
ERALUX Incorporation All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 5 of 16
F2
LINEAR SURFACE MOUNT
Linear Architectural Lighting
G5
LINEAR FIXTURES
Linear Architectural Lighting
SPT
LINEAR FIXTURES
Linear Architectural Lighting
Ordered separately, field installed
ACCESSORIES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PICTURE
AE-SF-PWRCORD-WH-18FT
AE-SF-PWRCORD-BK-18FT
18FT power cord – 120-277V - White
18FT power cord – 120-277V – Black
AE-SF-PWRCORD-HV-WH-18FT-B
AE-SF-PWRCORD-HV-BK-18FT-B
18FT power cord – 120-347V - White
18FT power cord – 120-347V - Black
AE-SF-WIRE-12FT 2 x 12FT suspension cables
AE-SF-WIRE-18FT 2 x 18FT suspension cables
AE-SF-WMB-WH
AE-SF-WMB-BK
Wall mount kit – 2 pieces – White
Wall mount kit – 2 pieces – Black
DATE
PROJECT
NAME
TYPE
QTY
ORDERING
CODE AE-SF-G5CA - -
F2
LINEAR SURFACE MOUNT
Linear Architectural Lighting
ERALUX Incorporation All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 6 of 16
G5
LINEAR FIXTURES
Linear Architectural Lighting
SPT
LINEAR FIXTURES
Linear Architectural Lighting
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS - SUSPENDED
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
AE-SF-SPTCA45030/35/40010WH-GB
DATE
PROJECT
NAME
TYPE
QTY
ORDERING
CODE AE-SF-G5CA - -
1162 +/-2 mm
45.75 +/-0.1”
4 ft
6 ft
1761 +/-2 mm
69.35 +/-0.1”
8 ft
1181+/-2mm
46.50+/-0.1”

ORDERING
CODE AE-SF-G5CA - -
ORDERING CODE DIMENSIONS PICTURE
L-SHAPED
AE-SF-SPTCA-L-20-30-35-40-WH-GB
AE-SF-SPTCA-L-20-30-35-40-BK-GB
T-SHAPED
AE-SF-SPTCA-T-30-30-35-40-WH-GB
AE-SF-SPTCA-T-30-30-35-40-BK-GB
X-SHAPED
AE-SF-SPTCA-X-40-30-35-40-WH-GB
AE-SF-SPTCA-X-40-30-35-40-BK-GB
*Surface mount bracket not available for L, T, X shapes
LUMEN ESTIMATE ADJUSTMENT FACTORS
CCT 3000K 3500K 4000K 5000K
NORMAL (80CRI) 0.94 0.97 1 1.03